IncomeGroup/Company

 2015 2014 2015 2014 2015 2014
Rs.'000 Rs.'000 Rs.'000 Rs.'000 Rs.'000 Rs.'000

Deferred Tax Liability
Accelerated depreciation for Tax Purposes  90,148  74,329  15,819  11,230  -   -

Deferred Tax Assets
Defined Benefit Plans  (11,553)  (10,491)  (1,499)  (1,515)  437  (343)

Deferred Income Tax Charge  14,320  9,715  437  (343)
Net Deferred Tax Liability  78,595  63,838

17. RETIREMENT BENEFIT OBLIGATION Group Company
2015 2014 2015 2014

Rs.'000 Rs.'000 Rs.'000 Rs.'000

As at 1 April  107,046  87,934  104,912  86,326

Interest Cost  10,705  8,793  10,491  8,633
Current Service Cost  10,732  10,300  10,386  9,982
Actuarial (Gain)/Loss  (4,421)  3,481  (4,369)  3,433
Benefits Paid  (5,951)  (3,462)  (5,894)  (3,462)
As at 31 March  118,111  107,046  115,526  104,912

17.1 The Group measures the present value of the promised retirement benefits of gratuity, which is a defined benefit
plan with the advice of an independent professional actuary. Refer Note 2.3.13 for key assumptions used by the
Actuary.

17.2 Sensitivity of the principal assumptions used  Expected Future
Salaries

Discount Rate

 1%
Increase

 1%
Decrease

1%
Increase

 1%
Decrease

Rs.'000 Rs.'000 Rs.'000 Rs.'000

Present value of Defined Benefit Obligation  120,998  110,409  110,938  120,515

17.3 The average future working life of the entitled employees at the end of the reporting period is 5 years.

37Ceylon Tea Services PLC / Annual Report 2014/2015

Notes to the Financial Statements (Contd...)
Year ended 31st March 2015

18. TRADE AND OTHER PAYABLES Group Company
2015 2014 2015 2014

Rs.'000 Rs.'000 Rs.'000 Rs.'000

Trade Payables  163,082  142,194  162,289  141,307
Sundry Creditors including Accrued Expenses  249,333  348,903  248,581  348,019

 412,415  491,097  410,870  489,326

19. INTEREST BEARING LOANS AND BORROWINGS
Group/Company 2015 2015 2015 2014 2014 2014

Repayable Repayable Repayable Repayable
Within 1

Year
After 1 Year Within 1 Year After 1 Year

Rs.'000 Rs.'000 Rs.'000 Rs.'000 Rs.'000 Rs.'000
Finance Leases (Note 19.1)  -   -   -   578  -   578

 -   -   -   578  -   578

19.1 Finance Leases As At New Leases Repayment As At
31.03.2014 Obtained 31.03.2015

Motor Vehicles Rs.'000 Rs.'000 Rs.'000 Rs.'000
Gross Liability  1,779  -   -   1,779
Finance Charges allocated to future periods  (1,201)  -   (578)  (1,779)
Net liability  578  -   (578)  -

20. CASH AND CASH EQUIVALENTS
Group Company

2015 2014 2015 2014
Components of Cash and Cash Equivalents Rs.'000 Rs.'000 Rs.'000 Rs.'000
Favorable Cash and Cash Equivalents Balances
Fixed and Call Deposits  1,800,900  2,026,425  1,800,900  2,026,425
Cash and Bank Balances  1,360,604  757,460  1,358,799  741,746

 3,161,504  2,783,885  3,159,699  2,768,171

Cash at banks earns interest at floating rates based on daily bank deposit rates. Short term deposits are made for
varying periods of between one day and three months, depending on the immediate cash requirements of the
Group, and earn interest at the respective short-term deposit rates.

21. REVENUE Group Company
2015 2014 2015 2014

Rs.'000 Rs.'000 Rs.'000 Rs.'000

Export Sales  7,354,165  7,484,011  7,337,183  7,463,173
Local Sales  3,291  3,135  -   -

 7,357,456  7,487,146  7,337,183  7,463,173

Group Company
22. OTHER INCOME AND GAINS 2015 2014 2015 2014

Rs.'000 Rs.'000 Rs.'000 Rs.'000